

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6651/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2022 in WP No. 2790/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

KANAKA KEDAR SAPRE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR NARHAR SAPRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54153/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, Adv.  
Ms. Hardev K. Aidhen, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Application for deleting the name of the second respondent from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.
- 2 Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 3 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER