

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6651/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2022 in WP No. 2790/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

KANAKA KEDAR SAPRE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR NARHAR SAPRE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 54147/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeo Aedhen, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR  
Mr. Avneesh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
  
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 27 September 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER